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CONSTRUCTION OF UNDERPASSES AND OVERBRIDGES

5374.   SHRI PARBHUBHAI NAGARBHAI VASAVA:


             Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

                    सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्गमंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) the number of underpasses/over-bridges constructed on national highways in the country, State/UT-wise including Gujarat during each of the last three years;


(b) the funds spent on the construction of these underpasses/overbridges, State/ UT-wise including Gujarat during the said period;


(c) whether the Union Government has received any request from the Government of Gujarat for construction of underpasses/overbridges on point 264 black spot on NH-8 and for construction of underpass on Chainage No.81.900 of Kanav Paatia on Dhulia Hazari Marg on NH-53;


(d) if so, the details thereof along with th action taken by the Government thereon; and


(e) the time by which these underpasses/overbridges are likely to be constructed?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) Total nos. of underpasses/over bridges constructed on National Highways in the country during last three years is 1640, out of which 92 have been constructed in Gujarat.

Underpasses/over bridges are constructed generally as integral part of road projects except in few cases. Hence funds spent for construction of underpasses/over bridges are not maintained separately.

(c) No request has been received from Government of Gujarat for construction of underpass at Ch. 264 (Karan) on NH 8 and Kanav Patia on NH 53.

(d) & (e) Do not arise.

*****

